IN THE JUVENILE COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S SERVICES)		2017 MAY 30	CHER)
IN THE MATTER OF:		O PM	E.
ANNALISE MARIE RIVENBURG, DOB:05/06/2010) STEFFEN RIVENBURG, JR., DOB: 10/15/2016) Children under eighteen (18) years of age	Docket Nos.:	17-JV-189 17-JV-190	LOLERK

EX PARTE RESTRAINING ORDER

ORDER ENJOINING REMOVAL OF LIFE SUPPORT FROM STEFFEN RIVENBURG, JR.

This cause came on to be heard on the 30th day of May, 2017 upon the Ex Parte

Petition of PATRICIA TORNBERG, mother of STEFFEN RIVENBURG, JR., to enjoin the

medical staff at Vanderbilt Hospital and the Department of Childrens' Services from the removal

of life support from her child, STEFFEN RIVENBURG, JR.

- The Mother asserts that her parental rights are not being considered as she has voiced
 her objection to the removal of life support for STEFFEN RIVENBURG, JR., and her
 objections are being ignored by the medical staff at Vanderbilt Medical Center and by
 the Department of Childrens' Services.
- The Mother asserts that her parental rights have not been terminated and that she still
 has the right to make such major life and death decisions for her child.
- The Court hereby enjoins removal of life support for the minor child, STEFFAN RIVENBURG, JR., until such time as the Mother has given her consent to such.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that life support for STEFFAN RIVENBURG, JR. shall continue until such time as the Mother, PATRICIA TORNBERG has given her consent to the removal of same. But not later than June 6, 2017 at Noon

L. RAYMOND GRIMES, JUDGE OF THE JUVENILE COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY TENNESSEE

Approved for entry:

Elizabeth D. Rankin

Attorney for Patricia Tornberg

308 S. Second St.

Clarksville, TN 37040

931-552-1480

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion was properly served by placing the same in the U.S. mail, first class, postage prepaid to Jennifer Steiert, 110 Franklin Street, Clarksville, Tennessee 37040, Jenna Foreman, 412 Franklin Street, Clarksville, Tennessee 37040, and Margaret Parker, 350 Pageant Lane, Suite 401, Clarksville, Tennessee 37040 and Vanderbilt Medical Center, 1211 Medical Center Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37232, on this the 30th day of May, 2017.

Elizabeth D. Rankin